Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, the Northwest Quarter of the 

Northeast Quarter, except beginning at the Northeast (NE) corner 

of said Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, thence West 

i along the South line of the existing road Four Hundred Ten (410!) 

feet, thence South Two Hundred Twelve and 5/10 (212.5') feet, thence 

East Four Hundred Ten (410') feet, thence North Two Hundred Twelve 

i and 5/10 (212.5') feet to the point of beginning, the Southeast 

Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, the Northeast Quarter of the 

Southeast Quarter, the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, 

Government Lots Three (3), Four (4), Five (5), Six (6), Seven (7),

[...]

[ of eight hundred forty and one-tenths:'(840.0) feet; thence north 
fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-one (51) minutes west a distance 
of eighteen hundred fifty-four and two-tenths (1854.2) feet; thence 

i north fifty-six (56) degrees, fifteen (15) minutes west a distance 
of six hundred forty-seven and no-tenths (647.0) feet to the point 

| of beginning; thence south thrity-three (33) degrees forty-five 
i (45) minutes west a distance of fifty and no-tenths (50.0) feet; 

thence north fifty-six (56) degrees, fifteen (15) minutes west 
| a distance of one hundred ninety eight and two-tenths (198.2) 

feet to an intersection with the southeasterly edge of the Flambeau 
F River; thence north thirty-one (31) degrees, forty-one (41) minutes 

east a distance of fifty and three one-hundredths (50.03) feet; 
thence north thirty (30) degrees forty (40) minutes east a distance 

i of one hundred fifty and twenty-two one-hundredths (150.22) feet, 
thence south fifty-six (56) degrees, fifteen (15) minutes east 
a distance of two hundred eight and 08/100 (208.08) feet, thence 
south thirty-three (33) degrees, forty-five (45) minutes west a 

; distance of one hundred fifty and no-tenths (150.0) feet to the 
point of beginning, Seven (7), and Eight (8); the Northwest Quarter 

, of the Northwest Quarter, the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast